
Sponsorship
and Grants

 2023 – 2024

Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 
Cash

Approved 
In-Kind

Royal Western Australia Regiment Association (Inc) - 63rd Anniversary of the formation of 
the Royal Western Australia Regiment with a church service at St George's Cathedral

$1,500.00 $0.00

Haze Holdings Pty Ltd - Rag Pop Up in the City $10,000.00 $0.00

Phoenix Animation and Gaming Events Incorporated - Pixel Expo: Level 2. WA's Premier 
Gaming and Animation Expo

$10,000.00 $0.00

Indian Society of Western Australia Incorporated - India Day Parade $2,000.00 $0.00

Vic Park Pride Incorporated - Barn Dance Perth $7,000.00 $0.00

The Perth Folk and Roots Club (W.A.) Incorporated - Tattersalls Folk and Roots $3,000.00 $0.00

Revelation Perth International Film Festival Inc - XR WA $15,000.00 $0.00

Barking Gecko Theatre Company Ltd. - Family Fun Day Carnival $10,000.00 $0.00

Fox And Rabbit Premium Flowers Pty Ltd - GATHER, A Floral Exhibition $7,500.00 $0.00

Jack Johnson - Perth Ballroom Challenge $2,500.00 $0.00

Revelation Perth International Film Festival Inc - Revelation Perth International Film 
Festival

$6,500.00 $0.00

Perth Comic Arts Festival Organising Committee - Perth Comic Arts Festival 2023 $15,000.00 $0.00

RTRFM 92.1 Ltd - RTRFM In The Pines 2024 $7,500.00 $0.00

Dawn Elena Pascoe - Wall Dancing $11,000.00 $0.00

Australian Baroque Ltd - Intimate Musical Conversations at the Art Collective and St 
George’s Cathedral Burt Hall and Cathedral Square

$7,000.00 $0.00

Perth City Farm Inc. - Perth City Farm Forums $1,925.00 $0.00

A.l Duplex & S Shepherd - Cinderella $10,000.00 $0.00

Giorgia Claudia Schijf - Ignorance was Bliss @ The Liberty Theatre $5,000.00 $0.00

The trustee for Cabo Unit Trust - THE DREAMSTATE SERIES: OUTBACK SURREALISM $2,000.00 $0.00

Listed below are the sponsorships and grants approved to 
date in the 2023 – 2024 Financial Year Programs:

Information as of 8 January 2024
Local Activation Grants

23-146. 08/2023

2023 – 2024 Sponsorships & Grants | 1



The Trustee for The Eastern Promenade Unit Trust - Elevate: A Taste Of The South-West 
(Plateful Perth)*

$1,250.00 $0.00

WA Poets Inc - Perth Poetry Festival 2023 $5,000.00 $0.00

The Contemporary Dance Company Of Western Australia Limited - The Chain Project 
Light Projection

$7,500.00 $0.00

Kenneth Paul Allen - WAHonk Fest $5,000.00 $0.00

Made in India Media Pty. Ltd. - Holi Festival Perth $10,000.00 $0.00

Sensorium Theatre Incorporated - Sensory Storytelling $2,500.00 $0.00

Sensorium Theatre Incorporated - Sensory Theatre: WONDERBOX $5,000.00 $0.00

C.J Ebsworth & R.J Freeburn - WA Comedy Week* $7,500.00 $0.00

ADTA Pty Ltd - Sneakerland $5,000.00 $0.00

Womens Health Care Assn Inc - Womens Health Week - PopUp wellness in the Piazza $855.00 $0.00

Starick Services Inc - Side By Side $1,800.00 $0.00

Jasmine Rose Sidhu - WA Made Film Festival $6,500.00 $0.00

Indian Society of Western Australia Incorporated - Holi 2024 - Festival of Colours $7,500.00 $0.00

The Trustee for Lisfish Family Trust - SPACEJUMP Esports Tournaments 23/24 $8,000.00 $0.00

Perth Frontrunners Inc - Perth Pride Run & Walk 2023 $3,000.00 $0.00

S30 Franchising Pty Ltd - Fit Fest 2023 $7,500.00 $0.00

A.S Brackenridge & M.j Charnaud - Second Life Markets $10,000.00 $0.00

Marketlife Pty Ltd - Perth Makers Markets 2023 Twilight Market Series $15,000.00 $0.00

Perth Indonesian Community Incorporated – LiveLighter Perth Indonesian Festival and 
Food Bazaar

$10,000.00 $0.00

Western Australian Philatelic Council Inc - Perth 2023 National Stamp Exhibition & Coin 
Show

$2,753.00 $0.00

Emma Humphreys - Dark Lake Origins Interactive Horror Experience $4,750.00 $0.00

Kamile Pty Ltd - SWIM - Ian Daniell $3,500.00 $0.00

West Australian Marathon Club (Incorporated) - 2024 City of Perth ASICS Bridges Fun Run $5,000.00 $0.00

WA Contemporary Youth Orchestra Incorporated - 2023 WACYO Happy-Christmas Chorus $5,000.00 $0.00

Marketlife Pty Ltd - Locally Adorned $3,000.00 $0.00

Peter Le Tran-Alone - The Sacred Riana LIVE $10,000.00 $0.00

A1 Strong Pty Ltd - WA's Strongest Man and Woman State Championships 2023 $8,500.00 $0.00

Funk Me Pty Ltd - Arts and Crafts Festival $7,500.00 $0.00

The Perth Centre for Photography Inc - Collective 2023 $10,000.00 $0.00

TuURA New Music Ltd - The Journey Down. Perth. Presented by Tura in partnership with the 
WA Museum

$5,000.00 $0.00

The Consular Corps Of Wa - Consular Corps of WA Inc - World of Food Festival 2023 $5,000.00 $0.00

Rebound WA Inc - Rebound WA City Showcase 2023 $5,000.00 $0.00

The Trustee for Mother's Day Classic Foundation – 2024 Perth Mother’s Day Classic $12,000.00 $0.00

Writing WA Inc - Perth Festival Writers Weekend $10,000.00 $0.00

Move Party People Pty Ltd – Freedom Time NYE 2023 $0.00 $6,000.00

Local Activation Grants (cont.)

2023 – 2024 Sponsorships & Grants | 2



Australian Performing Arts Centres Limited - PAC Public Performance Program $12,000.00 $0.00

Propel Youth Arts WA Incorporated – Youth Week WA KickstART Festival 2024 $15,000.00 $0.00

Northbridge Common Incorporated - Portraits of the Past, The Underbelly of Northbridge* $2,300.00 $0.00

Escape This Pty Ltd - Escape This Boorloo Heritage Festival Packhunt (Scavenger Hunt)* $5,500.00 $0.00

Perth Italian Festival WA Inc. - Italian Perth Festival $7,500.00 $0.00

Buddhas Light International ASSOCON Western Australia Incorporated - Buddha's 
Birthday & Multicultural Festival 2024

$15,000.00 $0.00

Royal WA Historical Society - Going to Town - city life captured by Perth's street 
photographers

$7,500.00 $0.00

St Jerome's Laneway Pty Ltd – Laneway Festival Perth $0.00 $15,000.00

Japan Festival Inc. - Japan Festival Matsuri $15,000.00 $0.00

Heritage Skills Association WA Inc - Heritage Skills Showcase $5,000.00 $0.00

Haka for Life Inc - Ngala Maumahara $10,000.00 $0.00

$437,133 $21,000

*Withdrew application after decision to approve 

Venue Support Grants
Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 

Cash
Approved 

In-Kind

Ellena Stacey - Enchanted Ever After $1,000.73

Aa Service Council for Western Australia - AA Meeting $2,500.00

Womens Auxiliary - Royal WA Historical Society Inc - History in the City $785.45

Adrenaline Theatre Association Incorporated - Shrek - The Musical $2,298.18

Cicada Australia Incorporated - Hire of small conference room for one morning each month 
for meetings & social support

$392.73

The Shakespeare Club of Western Australia Incorporated - The Shakespeare Club of WA 
Inc Meetings

$654.55

The Royal Commonwealth Society WA Branch Inc - Perth CBD Bridge Club $1,890.91

The Charity Projects Ltd - Prints $1,060.91

Bath Therapy Holdings Pty Ltd - High Tea for All Ages* $816.14

Edith Cowan University - Tech4All 2023 $1,238.18

Mission Australia - Christmas Lunch in the Park $1,573.92

StartupWA Ltd – WA Pulse $883.64

Anglicare WA - Digital Technology for Social Impact Orgs $436.36

$15,531.70

*Withdrew application after decision to approve 

Local Activation Grants (cont.)

2023 – 2024 Sponsorships & Grants | 3



Economic Development Sponsorship
Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 

Cash
Approved 

In-Kind

Azolla Holdings Pty Ltd - A Future By Design Event $20,000.00 $0.00

Spacecubed Ventures Pty Ltd - She Codes - 1 Day Workshop Series $15,000.00 $0.00

Western Australian Information Technology and Telecommunications Alliance Inc - 
INCITE Awards 2023

$12,000.00 $0.00

Curtin University - West Tech Fest $225,000.00 
(3yrs)

$0.00

Spacecubed Ventures Pty Ltd - Plus Eight Sprint: 6 Week Pre-Accelerator $10,000.00 $0.00

The Trustee for Chetty Family Trust - Young Entrepreneurs Showcase $12,000.00 $0.00

Startup News Australia Pty Ltd - Startup News (including the Startup West podcast) $5,000.00 $0.00

Young IC Pty Ltd - Young Investors Carnival 2023 $13,000.00 $1,547.00

The Australian Institute of Energy - 2023 WA Energy Awards $10,000.00 $0.00

Planning Institute of Australia - WA State Conference 2023 $10,000.00 $0.00

Paydirt Media Pty Ltd - Africa Down Under Conference (ADU) 2023 $10,000.00 $0.00

WA Hotels & Hospitality Assn Inc Union of Employers - 2023 AHA(WA) Hospitality Awards 
For Excellence

$5,000.00 $0.00

Australia China Business Council - China National Day 2023: A Celebration of the WA-
China Relationship

$5,000.00 $0.00

Tourism Council Western Australia Ltd - 2023 Perth Airport WA Tourism Awards $10,000.00 $0.00

WA Hotels & Hospitality Assn Inc Union of Employers - The 2024 AHA Accommodation 
Hotel Awards For Excellence

$5,000.00 $0.00

Indonesia Chamber of Commerce WA Incorporated - Indonesian Entrepreneur Summit $10,000.00 $0.00

Curtin University - PURL Global Engagement Series $15,000.00 $0.00

Immerse Australia IncorporateD - WA Games Week $15,000.00 $0.00

Skal International Perth - Skål International Australia 109th National Assembly $15,000.00 $3,100.00

Business News Pty Ltd – 40under40 Awards $12,000.00 $0.00

Forum Advocating Cultural and Ecotourism Inc – FACET Workshop and Conference 
Program 2023/24

$10,000.00 $0.00

Diversified Communications Australia Pty Ltd – AOG Energy 2024 $150,000.00 
(3yrs)

$15,000.00 
(3yrs)

$594,000 $19,647

Pre-Existing Commitments for 2022/23

Business Events Perth – Key Sector Business Event Economic Development Sponsorship 
2023 - 2025

$260,000 $0.00

Spacecubed Ventures Pty Ltd – WA Landing Zone 2023 - 2025 $50,000 $0.00

Spacecubed Ventures Pty Ltd – Startup Weekend Perth 2022 - 2024 $6,000 $0.00

$316,000 $0.00

2023 – 2024 Sponsorships & Grants | 4



Arts and Culture Sponsorship
Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 

Cash
Approved 

In-Kind

The Western Australian Opera Co Inc - Opera in the City of Perth $50,000.00 $0.00

Barking Gecko Theatre Company Ltd. - The Great Word Factory $50,000.00 $0.00

Performing Arts Centre Society Inc - The Blue Room Theatre's 2024 Annual Program $60,000.00 $0.00

Black Swan State Theatre Company Ltd - Black Swan 2024 Season and City Activations $60,500.00 $4,500.00

Form Building a State of Creativity Inc. - Scribblers Festival $100,000.00 
(2yrs)

$20,000.00 
(2yrs)

Perth International Cabaret Festival Limited - Perth International Cabaret Festival 2024 $40,000.00 $0.00

STRUT dance incorporated - Perth Moves 2024 $50,000.00 $0.00

The Contemporary Dance Company of Western Australia Limited - Pathways Program $25,000.00 $0.00

The Lester Prize - The Lester Prize Exhibition 2023/24 $56,000.00 $4,000.00

West Australian Ballet Company - Join us in the Spotlight and increasing Swan Lake Access $60,000.00 $0.00

West Australian Symphony Orchestra Pty Ltd - WASO's Family Christmas Spectacular $80,000.00 $0.00

$631,500 $28,500

Pre-Existing Commitments for 2023/24

AWESOME Arts Australia Ltd – AWESOME International Arts Festival for Bright Young Things 
2023-2025

$120,000 $0.00

Perth Institute of Contemporary Arts – PICA Connect 2023-2025 $80,000 $0.00

$200,000 $0.00

2023 – 2024 Sponsorships & Grants | 5



Event Sponsorship
Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 

Cash
Approved 

In-Kind

Whitford Church of Christ Inc (trading as True North Church) - Carols in the City $23,750.00 $5,352.16

Campbell Management Services Pty Ltd Trading as CMS Events - City Wine Perth $10,000.00 $0.00

 HBF Health Ltd - HBF Run for a Reason $105,000.00 
(3yrs)

$0.00

Channel Seven Telethon Trust - Telethon Family Festival $100,000.00 $44,420.00

Indian Society of Western Australia Incorporated - ISWA Diwali Mela 2023 $35,000.00 $0.00

NAIDOC Perth (Inc.) - NAIDOC Opening Week Ceremony 2023 $35,000.00 $2,076.50

Nalomian Pty Ltd - Perth Leisure Lifestyle Show* $50,000.00 $31,096.29

Nursery and Garden Industry Western Australia - 2024 Perth Garden and Outdoor 
Living Festival

$50,000.00 $36,677.82

Perth International Jazz Festival - 2023 Perth International Jazz Festival $150,000.00 
(3yrs)

$0.00

RSLWA - ANZAC Day 2024 $150,000.00 $49,854.00

Seven Network (Operations) Limited - Alinta Energy Christmas Pageant $240,000.00 
(2yrs)

$56,866.54

Westgrove Investmentst Pty Ltd ATF the Marinovich Family Trust T/AS Carnival 
Amusements - Elizabeth Quay Fun Fair

$10,000.00 $5,038.35

Chung Wah Association – Perth Chinese New Year Fair 2024 $80,000.00 $0.00

The Trustee for Alice Street Trust – Strange 2024 $80,000.00 $0.00

The Trustee for Ross & Jan Trust & the Trustee for Tapper Family Trust No 2 – Tarmac 
West 2024

$49,397.90 $0.00

$1,273,147.90 $231,381.66

*Withdrew application after decision to approve

Major Events and Festivals
Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 

Cash
Approved 

In-Kind

Perth International Arts Festival Ltd — Perth Festival 2023 $400,000.00 $0.00

Auscycling Limited - AusCycling Road National Championships $750,000.00 
(3yrs)

$0.00

$1,150,000 $0.00

Pre-Existing Commitments for 2023/24

Artrage Inc — Fringe World 2023-2025 $400,000 $0.00

$400,000 $0.00

2023 – 2024 Sponsorships & Grants | 6



Community Insurance Grants
Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 

Cash

East Perth Community Safety Group – Insurance 23/24 $2,776.82

$2,776.82

Business Improvement Grants
Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 

Cash

The Trustee for Lucky Buddha Family Trust - Activation of Bon Marche Arcade $25,000.00

The Alibi Lounge Pty Ltd - Alibi cocktail lounge $25,000.00

The Trustee for the Vergone Family Trust - The Spaniard Alfresco Dining $25,000.00

Ian Schwartz Family Holdings Trust & The David Schwartz Family Holdings Trust & The 
Sports Cafe Australia Pty Ltd & The Trustee For C & A Somas Investment Trust - Colour 
KINETICS with Interact (242 Murray St/ Forrest Place)

$25,000.00

Centrestage Promotions Pty Ltd & G Mondia & L Mondia & N Mondia - Lion Walk Fixed 
Umbrellas and Lighting Enhancement

$25,000.00

Hoppy Times Pty Ltd - Fallow new venue fit-out $25,000.00

Espresso & Prosecco Pty Ltd - Outdoor Dining Laneway Alfresco $25,000.00

Phat Brew Club Pty Ltd. - Phat Brew Club Coffee Shop $25,000.00

Roe Parker Junior Pty Ltd - Outdoor Dining Area $25,000.00

Redrum Hospitality Pty Ltd - Ezra Pound Revitalisation Plan $20,000.00

Sixpaces Pty. Ltd. - Arrival Hall Courtyard Redevelopment $25,000.00

$270,000

2023 – 2024 Sponsorships & Grants | 7



Sustainable Building Grants
Organisation Name — Project Title Approved 

Cash

The Owners of Adagio Sp58159 - Energy Roadmap - EVC Feasibility and Capacity Review 
Adagio Apartments

$8,010.00

The Owners of AU Apartments Sp62109 - Energy Roadmap - EVC Feasibilty and Capacity 
Review - AU Apartments

$8,080.00

The Owners of Altair Waterfront Apartments Sp52779 - EV Feasability $7,546.00

The Owners of King Tower Strata Plan 10687 - Energy Roadmap (Electrification) Kings 
Tower

$7,400.00

Owners of Illinois Strata Plan 343 - Electric heat Pump & Electric Vehicles - Illinois $4,850.00

Owners of Parkview Apartments 99-105 Wellington St East Perth - S P 29242 - 
Renewables/electrification feasibility assessment

$5,000.00

The Owners of Wellington Place Strata Plan 37826 - EV Charging Plan $7,500.00

The Owners of 9 Tully Road Sp 75287 - 9 Tully Electrical Modernisation Feasibility $8,930.00

Owners of West One Sp 51729 - West One - Electricity Feasibility and opportunity Report $9,330.00

Owners of Aspect Apartments Sp 47156 - S/Plan 47156 Aspect Apartments Energy 
Roadmap

$9,985.00

Owners of Condor Tower Sp 57158 - Condor Towers Energy Roadmap Solar & EVC 
Feasibility Report

$7,830.00

The Owners of Strata Plan 55731 - Zenith Efficiency Report $10,000.00

Owners of Haven Apartments Sp 61800 - Haven Sustainability review $5,500.00

$99,961.00

2023 – 2024 Sponsorships & Grants | 8


